502117518 11/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter A. Alsberg	10/05/2012
Andrew J. Wise	10/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aggregation Commerce, LLC	
Street Address:	3140 Whisperwoods Court	
City:	Northbrook	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7349879
Patent Number:	7895117
Application Number:	13008218

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3017624056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-424-3640

Email: mail@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence D. Eisen

Address Line 1: 9801 Washingtonian Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 750

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2300.0001C CON DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence D. Eisen

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029241 FRAME: 0285 OF \$120.00 /3498/9

502117518

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WE, **Peter A. Alsberg**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 750 S. Hunter La., Lake Forest, IL 60045, and **Andrew J. Wise**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10176 Macadam Lane, Cupertino, CA 95014 (herein collectively referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and any Patent application(s) ("said application(s)") set forth below, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said application(s) and said patent(s).

Letters Patent(s)

Patent No.: 7,349,879	Issue Date: March 25, 2008
Entitled: Methods and Systems for Market Clearance	
Patent No.: 7,895,117	Issue Date: February 22, 2011
Entitled: Methods and Systems for Market Clearance	

Patent Application(s)

Application Serial No.: 13/008,218	Filing Date: January 18, 2011
Entitled: Methods and Systems for Market Clearance	

WHEREAS, Aggregation Commerce, LLC, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 3140 Whisperwoods Court, Northbrook, IL 60062 (herein referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), including divisions, continuations, and

PATENT REEL: 029241 FRAME: 0286 continuations-in-part of said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patent(s), and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignce, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), said application(s), said patent(s), any application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patent(s), and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) or said application(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

SIGNATURE:

Data A Alaband

DATE:

DATE:

SIGNATURE:

Andrew I Wisi

PATENT

REEL: 029241 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 11/05/2012